D cHarLOTTE

Public Records Request #3514

The following materials have been gathered in response to public records request #3514. These
materials include:

e Charlotte Water - FY2019 Water and Sewer Connection Fees
This information was provided as a response to a public records request on 4/2/20 and is current to that
date. There is a possibility of more current information and/or documents related to the stated subject

matter.

Further Information

For further information about this request or the Citywide Records Program, please contact:

Cheyenne Flotree

Citywide Records Program Manager
City of Charlotte/City Clerk’s Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Cheyenne.Flotree@charlottenc.gov

Amelia Knight

Public Records Specialist

City of Charlotte/City Clerk’s Office
600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor
Charlotte, NC 28202
Amelia.Knight@charlottenc.gov



Charlotte Water

Water and Sewer Connection Fees

Water:

Adopted

FY 2019
Meter Size Connection Fee
3/4" Split Irrigation $1,094
3/4" Domestic $2,328
3/4" Irrigation (Dual Check) $2,443
1" Domestic $3,215
1" Irrigation (Dual Check) $3,126
11/2" $10,380
2" $12,490
3" water - compound $27,895
3" water - turbine $19,479
4" water - compound $25,529
4" water - turbine $20,579
6" water - compound $39,908
8" water - compound N/A
Sewer:

Adopted

FY 2019
Meter Size Connection Fee
1.5" SEWER $2,953
4" SEWER $3,428
6" SEWER At cost
8" SEWER At cost
10" SEWER At cost
12" SEWER At cost
2" Fire Line At cost
4" Fire Line At cost
6" Fire Line At cost
8" Fire Line At cost
10" Fire Line At cost
12" Fire Line At cost
4"x 1" FMCT At cost
6" x 1.5" FMCT At cost
8"x 2" FMCT At cost
10"x 2" FMCT At cost
12"x 2" FMCT At cost




Charlotte Water

Water and Sewer Capacity Fees

Water:

Adopted

FY 2019
Meter Size Capacity Fee
5/8-inch Displacement $610
1-inch Displacement $1,524
1-1/2-inch Displacement $3,048
2-inch Displacement $4,877
2-inch Fire Line $4,877
3-inch Singlejet $9,754
3-inch Compound, Class | $9,754
3-inch Turbine, Class | $10,668
4-inch Singlejet $15,240
4-inch Compound, Class | $15,240
4-inch Turbine, Class | $19,203
4" x 1" FMCT $21,337
4-inch Fire Line $12,192
6-inch Singlejet $30,481
6-inch Compound, Class | $30,481
6-inch Turbine, Class | $39,625
6" x 1.5" FMCT $48,769
6-inch Fire Line $27,433
8-inch Compound, Class | $48,769
8-inch Turbine, Class Il $85,347
8" x 2" FMCT $85,347
8-inch Fire Line $54,866
10-inch Turbine, Class Il $128,020
10" x 2" FMCT $134,116
10" x 12" x 2" FMCT $152,405
10-inch Fire Line $68,582
12-inch Turbine, Class Il $161,549
12-inch Fire Line $107,476
Sewer:

Adopted

FY 2019
Meter Size Capacity Fee
5/8-inch Displacement $1,848
1-inch Displacement $4,620
4" x 1" FMCT $4,620
1-1/2-inch Displacement $9,241



6" x 1.5" FMCT

2-inch Displacement

8" x 2" FMCT

10" x 2" FMCT

10" x 12" x 2" FMCT
3-inch Singlejet

3-inch Compound, Class |
3-inch Turbine, Class |
4-inch Singlejet

4-inch Compound, Class |
4-inch Turbine, Class |
6-inch Singlejet

6-inch Compound, Class |
6-inch Turbine, Class |
8-inch Compound, Class |
8-inch Turbine, Class I
10-inch Turbine, Class Il
12-inch Turbine, Class Il

$9,241
$14,785
$14,785
$14,785
$14,785
$29,570
$29,570
$32,342
$46,204
$46,204
$58,216
$92,407
$92,407
$120,129
$147,851
$258,740
$388,109
$489,757
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