

Public Records Request #3514

The following materials have been gathered in response to public records request #3514. These materials include:

• Charlotte Water – FY2019 Water and Sewer Connection Fees

This information was provided as a response to a public records request on 4/2/20 and is current to that date. There is a possibility of more current information and/or documents related to the stated subject matter.

Further Information

For further information about this request or the Citywide Records Program, please contact:

Cheyenne Flotree Citywide Records Program Manager City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office 600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor Charlotte, NC 28202 Cheyenne.Flotree@charlottenc.gov

Amelia Knight Public Records Specialist City of Charlotte/City Clerk's Office 600 East 4th Street, 7th Floor Charlotte, NC 28202 Amelia.Knight@charlottenc.gov



Charlotte Water Water and Sewer Connection Fees

Water:

	Adopted
	FY 2019
Meter Size	Connection Fee
3/4" Split Irrigation	\$1,094
3/4" Domestic	\$2,328
3/4" Irrigation (Dual Check)	\$2,443
1" Domestic	\$3,215
1" Irrigation (Dual Check)	\$3,126
1 1/2"	\$10,380
2"	\$12,490
3" water - compound	\$27,895
3" water - turbine	\$19,479
4" water - compound	\$25,529
4" water - turbine	\$20,579
6" water - compound	\$39,908
8" water - compound	N/A
-	

Sewer:

	Adopted
	FY 2019
Meter Size	Connection Fee
1.5" SEWER	\$2,953
4" SEWER	\$3,428
6" SEWER	At cost
8" SEWER	At cost
10" SEWER	At cost
12" SEWER	At cost
2" Fire Line	At cost
4" Fire Line	At cost
6" Fire Line	At cost
8" Fire Line	At cost
10" Fire Line	At cost
12" Fire Line	At cost
4"x 1" FMCT	At cost
6" x 1.5" FMCT	At cost
8"x 2" FMCT	At cost
10"x 2" FMCT	At cost
12"x 2" FMCT	At cost

Charlotte Water Water and Sewer Capacity Fees

Water:

	Adopted
	FY 2019
Meter Size	Capacity Fee
5/8-inch Displacement	\$610
1-inch Displacement	\$1,524
1-1/2-inch Displacement	\$3,048
2-inch Displacement	\$4,877
2-inch Fire Line	\$4,877
3-inch Singlejet	\$9,754
3-inch Compound, Class I	\$9,754
3-inch Turbine, Class I	\$10,668
4-inch Singlejet	\$15,240
4-inch Compound, Class I	\$15,240
4-inch Turbine, Class I	\$19,203
4" x 1" FMCT	\$21,337
4-inch Fire Line	\$12,192
6-inch Singlejet	\$30,481
6-inch Compound, Class I	\$30,481
6-inch Turbine, Class I	\$39,625
6" x 1.5" FMCT	\$48,769
6-inch Fire Line	\$27,433
8-inch Compound, Class I	\$48,769
8-inch Turbine, Class II	\$85,347
8" x 2" FMCT	\$85,347
8-inch Fire Line	\$54,866
10-inch Turbine, Class II	\$128,020
10" x 2" FMCT	\$134,116
10" x 12" x 2" FMCT	\$152,405
10-inch Fire Line	\$68,582
12-inch Turbine, Class II	\$161,549
12-inch Fire Line	\$107,476

Sewer:

	Adopted
	FY 2019
Meter Size	Capacity Fee
5/8-inch Displacement	\$1,848
1-inch Displacement	\$4,620
4" x 1" FMCT	\$4,620
1-1/2-inch Displacement	\$9,241

6" x 1.5" FMCT	\$9,241
2-inch Displacement	\$14,785
8" x 2" FMCT	\$14,785
10" x 2" FMCT	\$14,785
10" x 12" x 2" FMCT	\$14,785
3-inch Singlejet	\$29,570
3-inch Compound, Class I	\$29,570
3-inch Turbine, Class I	\$32,342
4-inch Singlejet	\$46,204
4-inch Compound, Class I	\$46,204
4-inch Turbine, Class I	\$58,216
6-inch Singlejet	\$92,407
6-inch Compound, Class I	\$92,407
6-inch Turbine, Class I	\$120,129
8-inch Compound, Class I	\$147,851
8-inch Turbine, Class II	\$258,740
10-inch Turbine, Class II	\$388,109
12-inch Turbine, Class II	\$489,757